Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services
TANF Cash Assistance

TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Family Preservation

Reintegration/Foster Care

Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

37
18
14
778
459

16
13
30
22

37
15
21
736
441
0
19
10
35
47

Rice

Persons Served
FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019

31
9
21
711
255
0
22
41
28
31

Total of programs listed

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2017

$55,501
$16,694
$65,525
$1,020,131
$118,135
$0

$24,696
$59,127
$828,602
$98,528

FY 2017
$2,286,939

FY 2018

$37,679
$3,184
$86,028
$1,041,073
$94,798
$0

$23,281
$47,215
$922,501
$208,381

FY 2018
$2,464,141

FY 2019

$44,737
$10,021
$78,283
$941,554
$110,889
$0

$29,575
$183,057
$1,060,329
$166,227

FY 2019
$2,624,672

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website:

http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2018 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

9,531
2,573
5,281
1,677

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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