

Rice

Department for Children and Families		Pe	ersons Serv	Annual Service Dollars			
	Caseload Unit	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019
Major Services							
TANF Cash Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	37	37	31	\$55,501	\$37,679	\$44,737
TANF Employment Services	Avg. monthly adults	18	15	9	\$16,694	\$3,184	\$10,021
Child Care Assistance	Avg. monthly children	14	21	21	\$65,525	\$86,028	\$78,283
Food Assistance(SNAP)	Avg. monthly persons	778	736	711	\$1,020,131	\$1,041,073	\$941,554
Energy Assistance	Persons	459	441	255	\$118,135	\$94,798	\$110,889
General Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Vocational Rehabilitation Services	Avg. monthly persons	16	19	22	\$24,696	\$23,281	\$29,575
Family Preservation	Persons	13	10	41	\$59,127	\$47,215	\$183,057
Reintegration/Foster Care	Avg. monthly children	30	35	28	\$828,602	\$922,501	\$1,060,329
Adoption Support	Avg. monthly children	22	47	31	\$98,528	\$208,381	\$166,227
	Total of programs listed				FY 2017	FY 2018	FY 2019
					\$2,286,939	\$2,464,141	\$2,624,672

Division of Behavior Health Services was transferred to KDADS on July 1, 2012. Data for their services may be found at the KDADS website: http://www.kdads.ks.gov/Publications/County Reports.html

2018 County Population Estimates	
Population	9,531
Under 20	2,573
20-64	5,281
65 & Over	1,677

								Т	\geq
						ζ.	Ţ	┢	È.
					ľ	꾹	┣	上	ĽТ
							H	╇	Н
	\square	┢╲╴	┛	F	רב	7	┺	+	Н
	ЦЦ			Ľ	+	┢	÷		Ħ

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas